parties desire to convey that stormwater to a facility approved to meet City of Olympia 
standards for the development of Lot 1, Lot 2, and Lot 3. 

D. Hardel will not increase the amount of stormwater flowing onto Grantors' lands. 

E. As a condition of using the stormwater facility, Hardel will contribute Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000) jointly to Grantors. 

F. The Grantors and Hardel wish to set forth their obligation to maintain the 
stormwater facilities to the standards required by the City of Olympia. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, Grantors covenant, decree and declare that all of the Property